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April 14, 2022 

ELECTRONICALLY FILED 

Linda C. Bridwell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

RE: Case No. 2021-00481 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

This letter constitutes the Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5): 

(a) General Description of the Filing – Kentucky Power Company and American 
Electric Power Company, Inc. are electronically filing herewith: 

 (i) The Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5);  

 (ii) American Electric Power Company, Inc. and Kentucky Power Company’s                         
Notice of Filing Attachment 1 to Joint Applicants’ Response to Commission Staff’s Post-
Hearing Data Request No. 2; and  

 (iii)  The following files: 

AEP OpCos 2016 ATRR. 

AEP OpCos 2017 ATRR 

AEP OpCos 2017 PTRR 

AEP OpCos 2018 ATRR Revised 

AEP OpCos 2018 PTRR 

AEP OpCos 2018 PTRR-Interim Rates 

AEP OpCos 2019 ATRR 
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AEP OpCos 2019 PTRR 

AEP OpCos 2020 ATRR 

AEP OpCos 2020 PTRR 

AEP OpCos 2021 PTRR 

AEP OpCos 2022 PTRR 

FINAL 2012 AEP.com OpCo Filing Documents 

FINAL 2013 AEP.com OpCo Filing Documents 

FINAL 2014 AEP.com OpCo Filing Documents 

FINAL 2015 AEP.com OpCo Filing Documents 

East Transcos 2013 Annual Update 

East Transcos 2014 Annual Update 

East Transcos 2015 Annual Update 

East Transcos 2016 Annual Update 

East Transcos 2017 Annual Update 

East Transcos 2017 PTRR 

East Transcos 2018 ATRR 

East Transcos 2018 PTRR Initial 

East Transcos 2018 PTRR Interim 

East Transcos 2019 ATRR 

East Transcos 2019 PTRR 

East Transcos 2020 ATRR 

East Transcos 2020 PTRR 
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East Transcos 2021 PTRR 

East Transcos 2022 PTRR 

(b) Materials Not Included In The Electronic Filing – Kentucky Power Company and 
American Electric Power Company, Inc. are filing by e-mail to the Commission: 

 (i) None. 

(c) Attestation – The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the 
original documents. 

(d) Service – There are no parties to this proceeding who have been excused from 
electronic filing procedures [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7)(c)]. A copy of the materials identified 
above as being electronically filed was served by using the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky's electronic filing service, which will send an e-mail message to: 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com  
kBoehm@bkllawfirm.com  
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

John G. Horne 
Lawrence W. Cook 
Michael West  
Angela Goad    
Assistant Attorneys General    
Office for Rate Intervention 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20    
Frankfort, KY 40601 
John.Horne@ky.gov   
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov   
 

Joe F. Childers 
Childers & Baxter  PLLC 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, Kentucky   40507 
joe@childerslaw.com 

Matthew E. Miller 
Sierra Club  
2528 California St.  
Denver, CO  
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org  
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Carrie H. Grundmann  
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC  
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500  
Winston-Salem, NC 27103  
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com  
 

Barry A. Naum  
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC  
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050  
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  

Mark David Goss 
L. Allyson Honaker 
Goss Samford, PLLC 
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325 
Lexington, KY 40504 
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com 
allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com  
 

 

 
(e) Other Matters – None. 

 Very truly yours, 

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

 

Katie M. Glass 
 

KMG 


